

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 332-333 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GIRIDHAR DATTA NAIK & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.S.Nagar,adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das,adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sania Husaini,adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties are present. Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 which is said to be defective. Appellant is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a weeks time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List the matter on 02.04.2014.

| (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| Registrar |