

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).332-333/2009

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRIDHAR DATTA NAIK & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 1225 days in filing the substitution application is
condoned and abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal
representative of the deceased Respondent No.6 is allowed.

I.A. Nos.3-4 of 2012 are disposed of in the afore-stated
terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.05.08
16:14:21 EAST
Reason: