

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 332-333/2009

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRIDHAR DATTA NAIK & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Javed Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the Id. counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB