

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .332-333/2009

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRIDHAR DATTA NAIK & ORS
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Panda ,Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.K. Karhail,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumari,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devdatt Kamat,Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman,Adv.
For Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 8th July, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar