

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.332-333 OF 2009

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

GIRIDHAR DATTA NAIK & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We do not find any substance in these appeals. The
civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

If the compensation has not been paid so far, the
same shall be paid within six weeks from today.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;
8th July, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SARITA PUROHIT
Date: 2016.07.14
13:30:39 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).332-333/2009

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRIDHAR DATTA NAIK & ORS
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
 Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.
 For Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
 For Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)